
      * Players must participate in at least one Central Links Championship to be eligible for Player of the Year honors

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th

29 & Fewer 16 12 8 6 4 2 1

30-39 20 16 12 10 8 6 4 2 1

40-49 26 20 16 12 10 8 6 4 2 1

50-59 34 26 20 16 12 10 8 6 4 2 1

60-69 40 32 28 24 20 16 12 10 8 6 4 2 1

70+ 44 36 32 28 24 20 16 12 10 8 6 4 2 1

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th

Points 150 110 70 60 50 45 40 35 30 25 22 19 16 13 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th

Points 200 125 100 85 75 65 60 55 45 35 30 25 20 15 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th

Points 200 125 100 85 75 65 60 55 45 35 30 25 20 15 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 

Points 100 70 50 35 30 25 20 15 10 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 

Points 100 70 50 35 30 25 20 15 10 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 

Points 75 60 45 35 30 25 22 19 16 13

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 

Points 60 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 15 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 

Points 60 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 15 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Points 25 20 15 10 5

Central Links Boys Junior Player of the Year Points List

Points are based on the total # of entries in the Boys 16+ division. Players must play up to the 16+ division 

The Railer, the amateur stroke play championship of Kansas (Allocated based on finish of junior players)

Junior Tour Events

KC Four-Ball Stroke Play Championship (Open Division/Heart Qualifier - Allocated based on finish of junior players)

KS Four-Ball Stroke Play Championship (Open Division/Heart Qualifier - Allocated based on finish of junior players)

High Plains Amateur Championship (Allocated based on finish of junior players)

      * NOTE: Points in match play events are not cumulative based on advancement in the championship

Parent-Child Championship

KC Boys Junior Championship

KS Boys Junior Amateur Championship

to receive POY points.

KC Amateur Championship (allocated based on finish of junior players)

Konza Prairie Amateur Championship (Allocated based on finish of junior players)

Number of Entrants

KJGA Junior Tour Championship

CL Stroke Play Events



Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 

Points 75 60 45 35 30 25 22 19 16 13

WWWW 200 80 50

WWWL 150 70 46

WWLW 120 65 42

WLWW 100 60 38

LWWW 90 55 30

60

80

120

150

Match Play Qualifier 15

25

40

50

75

Sectional Qualifying:

Medalist 50

Runner-Up 25

Qualifier 15

Exempt 15

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 

Points 125 100 85 75 65 60 55 45 35 30

50

75

100

150

250

350

500

Ryder Cup Style Team Events

50

50

Sectional Qualifying:

50

U.S. Junior Amateur Championship

Section Qualifier

Make Match Play

Win 1 Match

Win 2 Matches

Quarterfinalist

KC Boys Match Play Championship

WWLL

WLWL

WLLW

LWWL

LWLW

Champion

Quarterfinalists

Runner-Up

USGA Events

CL Match Play Events

Result / Points

Semifinalist

Runner-Up

11-64th

25

Match Play: (Points added to the above total)

Champion

Cup Team Member

LLWW

WLLL

LWLL

LLWL

LLL

Championship Site: (36 hole stroke play qualifying allocated based on finish of junior players)

Mid-America Junior Cup Matches

Cup Team Member

Kansas-Nebraska Junior Cup Matches

Semifinalists

KJGA Junior Match Play Championship

Heart of America Four-Ball Match Play

Kansas Amateur Match Play Championship

Champion

Runner Up

Semifinalist

Quarterfinalist



75

25

15

50

75

125

200

275

375

500

50

75

25

15

100

200

400

800

1200

1600

2000

Medalist 100

Qualifier 50

Medalist 200

Qualifier 100

      (points apply to the year the championship is played)

25

50

Alternate 15

National Site:

75

100

200

300

400

500

Runner-Up 5000

Champion 10000

Section Medalist

Match Play Qual.

Win 1 Match

U.S. Amateur Four-Ball Championship

Section Qualifier

Champion

Quaterfinalist

Semi-Finalist

Runner-Up

Make 36 hole cut 1000

Top 25 2000

Top 10 3000

Top 5 4000

Round of 16

Quarterfinalist

Semi-Finalist

Runner-Up

Champion

U.S. Open Championship

Local Qualifying:

Sectional Qualifying:

National Site:

U.S. Amateur Championship

Local Qualifying:

Section Qualifier

Section Medalist

Alternate

2nd Alternate

National Site:

Match Play Qualifier

Round of 32

2nd Alternate

National Site:

Match Play Qualifier

Round of 32

Round of 16

Quarterfinalist

Semi-Finalist

Runner-Up

Champion

Section Medalist
Alternate



State Qualifying:  16-18 age division

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th

Points 75 65 60 55 50 45 40 35 30 25 22 19 16 13 10

State Qualifying:  14-15 age division

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th

Points 50 40 35 30 25 20 18 16 14 12 10 8 6 4 2

Top 31-64 50

Top 21-30 75

Top 11-20 100

Top 6-10 125

Top 5 150

Runner-Up 200

Champion 250

Top 31-64 15

Top 21-30 30

Top 11-20 45

Top 6-10 60

Top 5 90

Runner-Up 120

Champion 180

National Site:

(16-18 year old or national championship)

(14-15 year old division where applicable)

Optimist Junior Championship 

National Junior Events



KC Four-Ball Stroke Play Championship (Open Division/Heart Qualifier - Allocated based on finish of junior players)

KS Four-Ball Stroke Play Championship (Open Division/Heart Qualifier - Allocated based on finish of junior players)


