Central Links Boys Junior Player of the Year Points List



* NOTE: Points in match play events are not cumulative based on advancement in the championship

* Players must participate in at least one Central Links Championship to be eligible for Player of the Year honors

Junior Tour Events

Points are based on the total # of entries in the Boys 16+ division. Players must play up to the 16+ division to receive POY points.

Number of Entrants	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
29 & Fewer	16	12	8	6	4	2	1								
30-39	20	16	12	10	8	6	4	2	1						
40-49	26	20	16	12	10	8	6	4	2	1					
50-59	34	26	20	16	12	10	8	6	4	2	1				
60-69	40	32	28	24	20	16	12	10	8	6	4	2	1		
70+	44	36	32	28	24	20	16	12	10	8	6	4	2	1	

CL Stroke Play Events

KJGA Junior	Tour Cha	mpionsł	nip												
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	150	110	70	60	50	45	40	35	30	25	22	19	16	13	10
<u>KC Boys Jun</u>	ior Cham	bionship	<u>)</u>												
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	200	125	100	85	75	65	60	55	45	35	30	25	20	15	10
KS Boys Jun															
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	200	125	100	85	75	65	60	55	45	35	30	25	20	15	10
<u>The Railer, th</u>	o omotour	otroko n	lov obov	mnional	nin of K		Allocato	d base	d on fir	lich of i	unior nl				
Place	<u>e amateur</u> 1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th		ayers)			
Points	100	70	50	35	30	25	20	15	10	5					
1 UIIIIS	100	70	50	55	50	25	20	15	10	5					
KC Amateur	Champior	nshin (a	llocate	d based	d on fir	hish of	iunior	plavers)						
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	2 9th	10th					
Points	100	70	50	35	30	25	20	15	10	5					
		-				-	-	_	-	-					
Konza Prairie	e Amateur	r Champ	oionshi	o (Alloo	cated b	ased or	n finisł	<u>n of jur</u>	nior pla	<u>ayers)</u>					
Place	1st	2nd	Зrd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	75	60	45	35	30	25	22	19	16	13					
KS Four-Ball St	roke Play C	hampions	hip (Ope	en Divisi	on/Heart	Qualifie	r - Alloc	ated bas	ed on fi	nish of ju	unior pla	yers)			
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	60	50	45	40	35	30	25	20	15	10					
KC Four-Ball St	roke Play C	hampions	hip (Ope	n Divisi	on/Heart	Qualifie	r - Alloc	ated bas	ed on fi	nish of ju	unior pla	<u>yers)</u>			
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	60	50	45	40	35	30	25	20	15	10					
Parent-Child															
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th										
Points	25	20	15	10	5										

```
High Plains Amateur Championship (Allocated based on finish of junior players)
```

Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th
Points	75	60	45	35	30	25	22	19	16	13

CL Match Play Events

KJGA Junior Match Play Championship

Result / Poin	its				
WWWW	200	WWLL	80	LLWW	50
WWWL	150	WLWL	70	WLLL	46
WWLW	120	WLLW	65	LWLL	42
WLWW	100	LWWL	60	LLWL	38
LWWW	90	LWLW	55	LLL	30

KC Boys Match Play Championship

Quarterfinalist	60
Semifinalist	80
Runner Up	120
Champion	150

Heart of America Four-Ball Match Play

Match Play Qualifier	15
Quarterfinalists	25
Semifinalists	40
Runner-Up	50
Champion	75

Kansas Amateur Match Play Championship

Sectional Quali	fying:
Medalist	50
Runner-Up	25
Qualifier	15
Exempt	15

Championship Site: (36 hole stroke play qualifying allocated based on finish of junior players)

Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11-64th
Points	125	100	85	75	65	60	55	45	35	30	25

Match Play: (Points added to the above total)

Make Match Play	50
Win 1 Match	75
Win 2 Matches	100
Quarterfinalist	150
Semifinalist	250
Runner-Up	350
Champion	500

Ryder Cup Style Team Events

50

50

Kansas-Nebraska Junior Cup Matches

- Cup Team Member
- Mid-America Junior Cup Matches

Cup Team Member

USGA Events

U.S. Junior Amateur Championship Sectional Qualifying: Section Qualifier 50

Section Medalist		75
Alternate		75 25
2nd Alternate		15
2nd michale		10
National Site:		
Match Play Qualif	ier	50
Round of 32		75
Round of 16		125
Quarterfinalist		200
Semi-Finalist		275
Runner-Up		375
Champion		500
Champion		500
U.S. Amateur Cha	ampio	nship
Local Qualifying:	•	<u> </u>
Section Qualifier		50
Section Medalist		75
Alternate		25
2nd Alternate		15
National Site:	·	100
Match Play Qualif Round of 32	ier	100 200
Round of 16		200 400
Quarterfinalist		
Quarterfinalist Semi-Finalist		800
000000		1200 1600
Runner-Up		
Champion		2000
U.S. Open Champ	oionsh	nip
Local Qualifying:		•
Medalist	100	
Qualifier	50	
Sectional Qualifyin	g:	
Medalist	200	
Qualifier	100	
National Site:		
Make 36 hole cut		1000

Make 36 hole cut	1000
Top 25	2000
Тор 10	3000
Top 5	4000
Runner-Up	5000
Champion	10000

U.S. Amateur Four-Ball Championship

he vear the championship is played)					
25					
50					
15					
75					
100					
200					
300					
400					
500					
t					

National Junior Events

Optimist Junior Championship																
State Qualifying	g: 16-18	8 age div	ision													
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th	
Points	75	65	60	55	50	45	40	35	30	25	22	19	16	13	10	
State Qualifying	g: 14-15	5 age div	ision													
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th	
Points	50	40	35	30	25	20	18	16	14	12	10	8	6	4	2	
National Site:																
(16-18 year old	or natior	nal cham	pionship)												
Top 31-64	50)														
T 01 00	7 -	-														

Top 31-64	50
Top 21-30	75
Top 11-20	100
Top 6-10	125
Тор 5	150
Runner-Up	200
Champion	250

(14-15 year old division where applicable)

Top 31-64	15
Top 21-30	30
Top 11-20	45
Top 6-10	60
Top 5	90
Runner-Up	120
Champion	180